Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 88.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Companies Act 1948

In section 433(6) of the Companies Act 1948 for the words "the Assurance Companies Act 1909" there shall be substituted the words "the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

In paragraph 24(1) of Schedule 8 to the said Act of 1948, for the words " the Insurance Companies Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words " Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Insurance Companies Act 1958

In section 20(2) of the Insurance Companies Act 1958, as it has effect by virtue of section 51 of the Insurance Companies Amendment Act 1973, for the words "section thirteen of this Act" there shall be substituted the words "section 44 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Building Societies Act 1962

In section 129(1) of the Building Societies Act 1962, in the definition of "policy of life assurance ", for the words " the Insurance Companies Act 1958 " there shall be substituted the words " Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " .

In paragraphs 2, 7 and 9 of Schedule 3 to the said Act of 1962 for the words "the Insurance Companies Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Housing Subsidies Act 1967

In section 32(1) of the Housing Subsidies Act 1967 for the words "the Insurance Companies Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Companies Act 1967

In section 89(1) of the Companies Act 1967 for the words from "director" to "manager" there shall be substituted the words "director, chief executive or manager (as defined in the Insurance Companies Act 1974)".

In section 97 of the said Act of 1967 the words from "1(5)" to "60(2)(b) and " shall be omitted.

In section 99 of the said Act of 1967 the words from the beginning to "column 2 of that Part of that Schedule, and "shall be omitted.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

In section 110(1) of the said Act of 1967 for the words "section 20 of the Insurance Companies Amendment Act 1973" there shall be substituted the words "section 36 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

In section 111(1) of the said Act of 1967 for the words "section 20(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Amendment Act 1973 " there shall be substituted the words " section 36(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " and for the words " or the Insurance Companies Amendment Act 1973 " (in both places) there shall be substituted the words " or the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " .

In section 113(1) of the said Act of 1967 for the words "the Insurance Companies Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

In section 116 of the said Act of 1967 for the words "section 20(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Amendment Act 1973 " (in both places) there shall be substituted the words "section 36(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 ".

The Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969

In section 1(3)(b) of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969 for the words "Part II of the Companies Act 1967" there shall be substituted the words "Part I of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

The Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970

In section 19(2)(a)(ii) of the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970 for the words "Schedule 1 to the Insurance Companies Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "section 73 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".

In section 323(2) of the said Act of 1970 for the words "the Insurance Companies Act 1958" (in both places) there shall be substituted the words "Part II of the Insurance Companies Act 1974".